i;;:: s CTO R. ABS-JUN-INF IIl MEMORIAL GREGORIO SOCORRO SOTO ggma s
e i A LAS PALMAS DE G.C., 5 - 7/7/2019
Prueba 25 Masc., 800m Libre Open
06/07/2019 Resultados
Clasificacion Afio  Club Tiempo Clas Abs
INFANTIL MASC
1. MALMIERCA JULIAN, Miguel Angel 03 C.N. Las Escuevas 8:44.85 19,00 - 19,00
50m: 29.05 29.05  250m: 2:38.92 3290 450m: 4:52.14 33.32 650m: 7:06.13  33.53
100m: 1:00.53  31.48  300m: 3:12.30 33.38 500m: 5:25.64 3350 700m: 7:39.76  33.63
150m: 1:33.03 32.50 350m: 3:45.44 33.14 550m: 5:58.92 33.28 750m: 8:13.01 33.25
200m: 2:06.02  32.99  400m: 4:18.82 33.38 600m: 6:32.60 33.68 800m: 8:44.85 31.84
2. PEREZ SOCORRO, Borja 03 C.N. Las Escuevas 8:46.43 16,00 - 16,00
50m: 29.75 29.75 250m: 2:41.76 33.45 450m: 4:55.51 33.35 650m: 7:09.15 33.31
100m: 1:01.93  32.18  300m: 3:15.30 3354 500m: 5:29.04 3353 700m: 7:42.17  33.02
150m: 1:34.89 3296  350m: 3:48.65 33.35 550m: 6:02.44  33.40 750m: 8:14.43  32.26
200m: 2:08.31  33.42  400m: 4:22.16 3351 600m: 6:35.84 3340 800m: 8:46.43  32.00
3. ACOSTA REYES, Carlos 04 C.N. Martianez 9:02.67 14,00 - 10,00
50m: 29.20 29.20  250m: 2:45.80 3455  450m: 5:04.03 3444 650m: 7:23.19  34.70
100m: 1:02.22  33.02  300m: 3:20.36 3456 500m: 5:38.86 34.83 700m: 7:57.65  34.46
150m: 1:36.39 34.17 350m: 3:54.73 34.37 550m: 6:13.58 34.72 750m: 8:31.45 33.80
200m: 2:11.25  34.86  400m: 4:29.59 3486 600m: 6:48.49 3491  800m: 9:02.67 31.22
4. RODRIGUEZ GARCIA, Jeremy Tomas 04 C.D.N. Schamann 9:02.82 13,00 - 9,00
50m: 29.99  29.99  250m: 2:47.35 34.31  450m: 5:05.54 34.38  650m: 7:23.09  34.37
100m: 1:03.26 33.27 300m: 3:22.25 34.90 500m: 5:40.70 35.16 700m: 7:57.49 34.40
150m: 1:37.72  34.46  350m: 3:56.51 34.26  550m: 6:14.46  33.76  750m: 8:31.44  33.95
200m: 2:13.04 35.32  400m: 4:31.16 3465 600m: 6:48.72 3426 800m: 9:02.82  31.38
5. HERRERA TORRES, Carlos 04 C.N. Metropole 9:10.65 12,00 - -
50m:  29.41  29.41  250m: 2:47.47 3484  450m: 5:0857 3570 650m: 7:29.21  35.06
100m: 1:03.17 33.76  300m: 3:22.18 3471 500m: 5:44.27 3570 700m: 8:0451  35.30
150m: 1:37.96 34.79 350m: 3:57.64 35.46 550m: 6:18.60 34.33 750m: 8:38.95 34.44
200m: 2:12.63  34.67  400m: 4:32.87 3523 600m: 6:54.15 3555 800m: 9:10.65  31.70
6. ROMERO ORTIZ, Joaquin 03 C.N. Metropole 9:24.67 11,00 - -
50m: 30.31 30.31  250m: 2:51.43 35.37  450m: 5:14.05 3564 650m: 7:37.94 35.63
100m: 1:04.77 34.46 300m: 3:27.15 35.72 500m: 5:50.06 36.01 700m: 8:14.53 36.59
150m: 1:40.38 35.61  350m: 4:02.39 3524 550m: 6:26.01 3595 750m: 8:50.17 35.64
200m: 2:16.06 35.68  400m: 4:38.41 36.02 600m: 7:02.31 36.30 800m: 9:24.67 34.50
7. GIL MOLINA, Yoveri Miguel 04 C.N.Las Palmas 9:29.06 10,00 - -
50m: 30.95 30.95 250m: 2:50.32 3580 450m: 5:14.85 36.37 650m: 7:41.33  36.76
100m: 1:05.20 34.25  300m: 3:26.14 3582 500m: 5:51.29 36.44 700m: 8:17.95  36.62
150m: 1:39.68 34.48 350m: 4:02.29 36.15 550m: 6:27.77 36.48 750m: 8:53.54 35.59
200m: 2:1452  34.84  400m: 4:38.48 36.19 600m: 7:0457 36.80 800m: 9:29.06 35.52
8. MARTIN MONZON, Aaron 03 C.N. Las Palmas 9:37.93 9,00 - -
50m: 30.38 30.38  250m: 2:50.30 3599  450m: 5:17.84 37.13  650m: 7:47.95 37.33
100m: 1:03.85 33.47 300m: 3:26.67 36.37 500m: 5:55.28 37.44 700m: 8:25.62 37.67
150m: 1:38.85 35.00 350m: 4:03.48 36.81 550m: 6:32.94 37.66 750m: 9:02.37  36.75
200m: 2:14.31 35.46  400m: 4:40.71 37.23 600m: 7:10.62 37.68 800m: 9:37.93 35.56
9. SANTANA REYES, Carmelo 03 Cn.Fainagua C. Telde 9:38.86 8,00 - -
50m: 31.33 31.33  250m: 2:55.42 36.87  450m: 5:22.73 36.73 650m: 7:50.22  36.63
100m: 1:06.41  35.08  300m: 3:32.33 3691 500m: 5:59.72 36.99 700m: 8:27.35  37.13
150m: 1:42.10 35.69  350m: 4:09.11 36.78 550m: 6:36.54 36.82  750m: 9:03.55  36.20
200m: 2:18.55  36.45  400m: 4:46.00 36.89 600m: 7:1359 37.05 800m: 9:38.86 35.31
10. BARROSO MARATINOS, Fernando G. 04 C.N. Los Cristianos 9:40.45 7,00 - -
50m: 30.69 30.69  250m: 2:54.29 36.60 450m: 5:23.21  37.18 650m: 7:51.27  36.23
100m: 1:05.51  34.82  300m: 3:31.60 37.31 500m: 6:00.50 37.29 700m: 8:28.50 37.23
150m: 1:41.25 35.74  350m: 4:08.55 36.95 550m: 6:38.06 37.56  750m: 9:04.92  36.42
200m: 2:17.69  36.44  400m: 4:46.03 37.48 600m: 7:15.04 36.98 800m: 9:40.45 35.53
11. RIVERO MEDINA, Ivan 04 C.N. Las Palmas 9:43.89 - - -
50m: 33.03 33.03 250m: 2:59.31 37.10 450m: 5:28.06 37.55 650m: 7:56.02  36.85
100m: 1:08.94 3591  300m: 3:36.37 37.06 500m: 6:05.10 37.04 700m: 8:32.89  36.87
150m: 1:45.44  36.50 350m: 4:13.63 37.26  550m: 6:42.12  37.02  750m: 9:09.09  36.20
200m: 2:22.21  36.77  400m: 4:50.51 36.88 600m: 7:19.17 37.05 800m: 9:43.89  34.80
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Clasificacion Afio  Club Tiempo Clas Abs
12. CASTANEDA QUINTERO, Pablo 04 C.N. Martianez 9:50.84 6,00 - -

50m: 30.39 30.39 250m: 2:56.31 37.32 450m: 5:27.66 38.37 650m: 7:59.75 38.28
100m: 1:05.23 34.84 300m: 3:34.08 37.77 500m: 6:05.05 37.39 700m: 8:38.13 38.38
150m: 1:41.79 36.56 350m: 4:11.30 37.22 550m: 6:42.34 37.29 750m:  9:14.79 36.66
200m: 2:18.99 37.20 400m: 4:49.29 37.99 600m: 7:21.47 39.13 800m: 9:50.84 36.05

13. BATISTA GOMEZ, Diego 04 C.N. Las Palmas 10:02.29 - - -
50m: 31.97 31.97 250m: 3:00.74 37.84 450m: 5:34.20 38.45 650m: 8:08.13 38.10
100m: 1:07.87 35.90 300m: 3:38.46 37.72 500m: 6:12.75 38.55 700m: 8:46.98 38.85
150m: 1:45.66 37.79 350m: 4:17.18 38.72 550m: 6:51.29 38.54 750m: 9:25.01 38.03
200m: 2:22.90 37.24 400m: 4:55.75 38.57 600m: 7:30.03 38.74 800m: 10:02.29 37.28

Baja enf. RODRIGUEZ GARCIA, Raul 03 C.N. Metropole - - -
Baja enf. JOO SOSA, Adrian 03 Cn.Salinas Sta.Lucia - - -
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Prueba 25, Masc., 800m Libre
JUNIOR MASC
1. GUILLEN PENA, Victor 02 C.N. Metropole 8:48.75 19,00 13,00

50m: 29.29 29.29 250m: 2:41.50 33.45 450m:  4:56.53 33.85 650m: 7:12.48 33.86
100m: 1:01.68 32.39 300m: 3:15.40 33.90 500m: 5:30.57 34.04 700m: 7:46.24 33.76
150m: 1:34.72 33.04 350m: 3:48.92 33.52 550m: 6:04.70 34.13 750m: 8:18.38 32.14
200m: 2:08.05 33.33 400m: 4:22.68 33.76 600m: 6:38.62 33.92 800m: 8:48.75 30.37

2. LOPEZ-DAVALOS GOMEZ, Dario 01 Cn.Fainagua C. Telde 8:50.12 16,00 12,00
50m: 29.65 29.65 250m: 2:41.81 33.64 450m: 4:56.21 33.32 650m: 7:11.15 33.70
100m: 1:02.19 32.54 300m: 3:15.55 33.74 500m: 5:29.89 33.68 700m: 7:45.31 34.16
150m: 1:34.78 32.59 350m: 3:49.11 33.56 550m: 6:03.51 33.62 750m: 8:18.67 33.36
200m: 2:08.17 33.39 400m: 4:22.89 33.78 600m: 6:37.45 33.94 800m: 8:50.12 31.45

3. CUBAS GRANADO, Guillermo 02 C.N. Las Palmas 9:00.31 14,00 11,00
50m:  30.12  30.12  250m: 2:43.20 3411  450m: 5:00.01 34.05 650m: 7:1891  34.80
100m: 1:02.45 32.33  300m: 3:17.25 34.05 500m: 5:34.78 34.77 700m: 7:54.14  35.23
150m: 1:3559  33.14  350m: 3:51.34  34.09 550m: 6:09.32 3454  750m: 8:27.14  33.00
200m: 2:09.09 3350  400m: 4:25.96 34.62 600m: 6:44.11 3479  800m: 9:00.31  33.17

4, GODOY RODRIGUEZ, Jose Manuel 02 C.D.N. Schamann 9:05.03 13,00 -
50m: 30.40 30.40 250m: 2:44.78 34.07 450m: 5:02.89 34.74 650m: 7:22.74 34.88
100m: 1:03.43 33.03 300m: 3:18.94 34.16 500m: 5:38.03 35.14 700m: 7:57.40 34.66
150m: 1:37.16 33.73 350m: 3:53.58 34.64 550m: 6:12.98 34.95 750m: 8:32.17 34.77
200m: 2:10.71 33.55 400m: 4:28.15 34.57 600m: 6:47.86 34.88 800m: 9:05.03 32.86

5. CABRERA WINTER, Alvaro 01 C.N. Metropole 9:05.67 12,00 8,00
50m: 30.22 30.22 250m: 2:45.43 34.36 450m: 5:03.61 34.71 650m: 7:23.70 34.41
100m: 1:03.91 33.69 300m: 3:20.19 34.76 500m: 5:38.77 35.16 700m: 7:58.45 34.75
150m: 1:36.90 32.99 350m: 3:54.39 34.20 550m: 6:13.94 35.17 750m: 8:31.73 33.28
200m: 2:11.07 34.17 400m: 4:28.90 34.51 600m: 6:49.29 35.35 800m: 9:05.67 33.94

6. CRUZ ARTILES, Antonio 02 Cn.Salinas Sta.Lucia 9:23.96 11,00 5,00
50m: 30.94 30.94 250m: 2:51.77 35.70 450m: 5:15.75 36.19 650m: 7:39.14 34.87
100m: 1:05.28 34.34 300m: 3:27.80 36.03 500m: 5:52.22 36.47 700m: 8:14.86 35.72
150m: 1:40.34 35.06 350m: 4:03.62 35.82 550m: 6:28.29 36.07 750m: 8:49.41 34.55
200m: 2:16.07 35.73 400m: 4:39.56 35.94 600m: 7:04.27 35.98 800m: 9:23.96 34.55

7. BINI, Federico 02 C.D.N. Nadamas Las Marinas 9:35.61 10,00 -
50m:  29.53 2953  250m: 2:49.58 35.68  450m: 5:15.43  36.75 650m: 7:43.75  37.49
100m: 1:02.94 33.41 300m: 3:25.41 35.83 500m: 5:52.22 36.79 700m: 8:21.32 37.57
150m: 1:38.00 35.06  350m: 4:02.38 36.97 550m: 6:29.27 37.05 750m: 8:58.70  37.38
200m: 2:13.90 35.90  400m: 4:38.68 36.30 600m: 7:06.26  36.99 800m: 9:35.61  36.91

8. LUIS ALVAREZ, Oscar 02 A.D. Santa Cruz 9:36.07 9,00 -
50m: 30.54 30.54 250m: 2:53.28 36.13 450m: 5:20.11 36.65 650m: 7:48.04 36.67
100m: 1:05.27 34.73 300m: 3:30.07 36.79 500m: 5:57.61 37.50 700m: 8:25.50 37.46
150m: 1:41.04 35.77 350m: 4:06.45 36.38 550m: 6:34.34 36.73 750m: 9:00.96 35.46
200m: 2:17.15 36.11 400m: 4:43.46 37.01 600m: 7:11.37 37.03 800m: 9:36.07 35.11

9. GARCIA FLORES, Jeronimo 02 Cn.Fainagua C. Telde 9:37.45 8,00 -
50m:  31.67 31.67  250m: 2:5450 36.56 450m: 5:22.22  36.36 650m: 7:49.61  36.94
100m: 1:06.18 3451  300m: 3:30.97 36.47 500m: 55880 3658 700m: 8:26.59  36.98
150m: 1:42.20  36.02  350m: 4:08.51  37.54 550m: 6:35.60 36.80 750m: 9:03.05  36.46
200m: 2:17.94 3574  400m: 4:4586  37.35 600m: 7:12.67 37.07 800m: 9:37.45  34.40

10. RIVERO MEDINA, Angel 02 C.N. Las Palmas 9:56.63 - - -
50m: 31.14 31.14 250m: 2:56.62 37.17 450m: 5:28.76 38.48 650m: 8:02.80 39.07
100m: 1:05.81 34.67 300m: 3:34.37 37.75 500m: 6:06.43 37.67 700m: 8:41.21 38.41
150m: 1:41.89 36.08 350m: 4:12.19 37.82 550m: 6:44.97 38.54 750m: 9:18.72 37.51
200m: 2:19.45 37.56 400m: 4:50.28 38.09 600m: 7:23.73 38.76 800m: 9:56.63 37.91
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1. MALMIERCA JULIAN, Miguel Angel 03 C.N. Las Escuevas 8:44.85 19,00 - 19,00
50m: 29.05 29.05 250m: 2:38.92 32.90 450m: 4:52.14 33.32 650m: 7:06.13 33.53
100m: 1:00.53 31.48 300m: 3:12.30 33.38 500m: 5:25.64 33.50 700m: 7:39.76 33.63
150m: 1:33.03 32.50 350m: 3:45.44 33.14 550m: 5:58.92 33.28 750m: 8:13.01 33.25
200m: 2:06.02 32.99 400m: 4:18.82 33.38 600m: 6:32.60 33.68 800m: 8:44.85 31.84
2. PEREZ SOCORRO, Borja 03 C.N. Las Escuevas 8:46.43 16,00 - 16,00
50m: 29.75 29.75 250m: 2:41.76 33.45 450m: 4:55.51 33.35 650m: 7:09.15 33.31
100m: 1:01.93 32.18 300m: 3:15.30 33.54 500m: 5:29.04 33.53 700m: 7:42.17 33.02
150m: 1:34.89 32.96 350m: 3:48.65 33.35 550m: 6:02.44 33.40 750m: 8:14.43 32.26
200m: 2:08.31 33.42 400m: 4:22.16 33.51 600m: 6:35.84 33.40 800m: 8:46.43 32.00
3. DE LEON ARTEAGA, Gabriel 00 C.D.N. Schamann 8:48.27 - - 14,00
50m: 28.33 28.33 250m: 2:38.32 33.10 450m: 4:52.82 33.65 650m: 7:07.67 34.01
100m: 59.51 31.18 300m: 3:11.99 33.67 500m: 5:26.26 33.44 700m: 7:41.38 33.71
150m: 1:32.09 32.58 350m: 3:45.60 33.61 550m: 6:00.03 33.77 750m: 8:15.42 34.04
200m: 2:05.22 33.13 400m: 4:19.17 33.57 600m: 6:33.66 33.63 800m: 8:48.27 32.85
4. GUILLEN PENA, Victor 02 C.N. Metropole 8:48.75 19,00 13,00
50m:  29.29 29.29  250m: 2:41.50  33.45 450m: 4:56.53 33.85 650m: 7:12.48  33.86
100m: 1:01.68 32.39 300m: 3:15.40 33.90 500m: 5:30.57 34.04 700m: 7:46.24 33.76
150m: 1:34.72 33.04 350m: 3:48.92 33.52 550m: 6:04.70 34.13 750m: 8:18.38 32.14
200m: 2:08.05 33.33 400m: 4:22.68 33.76 600m: 6:38.62 33.92 800m: 8:48.75 30.37
5. LOPEZ-DAVALOS GOMEZ, Dario 01 Cn.Fainagua C. Telde 8:50.12 16,00 12,00
50m: 29.65 29.65 250m: 2:41.81 33.64 450m: 4:56.21 33.32 650m: 7:11.15 33.70
100m: 1:02.19 32.54 300m: 3:15.55 33.74 500m: 5:29.89 33.68 700m: 7:45.31 34.16
150m: 1:34.78 32.59 350m: 3:49.11 33.56 550m: 6:03.51 33.62 750m: 8:18.67 33.36
200m: 2:08.17 33.39 400m: 4:22.89 33.78 600m: 6:37.45 33.94 800m: 8:50.12 31.45
6. CUBAS GRANADO, Guillermo 02 C.N. Las Palmas 9:00.31 14,00 11,00
50m: 30.12 30.12 250m: 2:43.20 34.11 450m: 5:00.01 34.05 650m: 7:18.91 34.80
100m: 1:02.45 32.33 300m: 3:17.25 34.05 500m: 5:34.78 34.77 700m: 7:54.14 35.23
150m: 1:35.59 33.14 350m: 3:51.34 34.09 550m: 6:09.32 34.54 750m: 8:27.14 33.00
200m: 2:09.09 33.50 400m: 4:25.96 34.62 600m: 6:44.11 34.79 800m: 9:00.31 33.17
7. ACOSTA REYES, Carlos 04 C.N. Martianez 9:02.67 14,00 - 10,00
50m: 29.20 29.20 250m: 2:45.80 34.55 450m: 5:04.03 34.44 650m: 7:23.19 34.70
100m: 1:02.22 33.02 300m: 3:20.36 34.56 500m: 5:38.86 34.83 700m: 7:57.65 34.46
150m: 1:36.39 34.17 350m: 3:54.73 34.37 550m: 6:13.58 34.72 750m: 8:31.45 33.80
200m: 2:11.25 34.86 400m: 4:29.59 34.86 600m: 6:48.49 34.91 800m: 9:02.67 31.22
8. RODRIGUEZ GARCIA, Jeremy Tomas 04 C.D.N. Schamann 9:02.82 13,00 - 9,00
50m: 29.99 29.99 250m: 2:47.35 34.31 450m: 5:05.54 34.38 650m: 7:23.09 34.37
100m: 1:03.26 33.27 300m: 3:22.25 34.90 500m: 5:40.70 35.16 700m: 7:57.49 34.40
150m: 1:37.72 34.46 350m: 3:56.51 34.26 550m: 6:14.46 33.76 750m: 8:31.44 33.95
200m: 2:13.04 3532  400m: 4:31.16 3465 600m: 6:48.72 3426 800m: 9:02.82  31.38
9. GODOY RODRIGUEZ, Jose Manuel 02 C.D.N. Schamann 9:05.03 13,00 -
50m: 30.40 30.40 250m: 2:44.78 34.07 450m: 5:02.89 34.74 650m: 7:22.74 34.88
100m: 1:03.43 33.03 300m: 3:18.94 34.16 500m: 5:38.03 35.14 700m: 7:57.40 34.66
150m: 1:37.16 33.73 350m: 3:53.58 34.64 550m: 6:12.98 34.95 750m: 8:32.17 34.77
200m: 2:10.71 33.55 400m: 4:28.15 34.57 600m: 6:47.86 34.88 800m: 9:05.03 32.86
10. CABRERA WINTER, Alvaro 01 C.N. Metropole 9:05.67 12,00 8,00
50m: 30.22 30.22 250m: 2:45.43 34.36 450m: 5:03.61 34.71 650m: 7:23.70 34.41
100m: 1:03.91 33.69 300m: 3:20.19 34.76 500m: 5:38.77 35.16 700m: 7:58.45 34.75
150m: 1:36.90 32.99 350m: 3:54.39 34.20 550m: 6:13.94 35.17 750m: 8:31.73 33.28
200m: 2:11.07 34.17 400m: 4:28.90 34.51 600m: 6:49.29 35.35 800m: 9:05.67 33.94
11. HERRERA TORRES, Carlos 04 C.N. Metropole 9:10.65 12,00 - -
50m: 29.41 29.41 250m: 2:47.47 34.84 450m: 5:08.57 35.70 650m: 7:29.21 35.06
100m: 1:03.17 33.76 300m: 3:22.18 34.71 500m: 5:44.27 35.70 700m: 8:04.51 35.30
150m: 1:37.96 34.79 350m: 3:57.64 35.46 550m: 6:18.60 34.33 750m: 8:38.95 34.44
200m: 2:12.63 34.67 400m: 4:32.87 35.23 600m: 6:54.15 35.55 800m: 9:10.65 31.70
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12. GARCIA LOPEZ, Javier 99 C.N. Teneteide 9:14.61 -- 7,00

50m: 29.20 29.20 250m: 2:47.03 34.81 450m: 5:08.20 35.56 650m: 7:30.48 35.26
100m: 1:02.69 33.49 300m: 3:22.03 35.00 500m: 5:44.02 35.82 700m: 8:06.22 35.74
150m: 1:37.29 34.60 350m: 3:57.71 35.68 550m: 6:19.73 35.71 750m: 8:41.03 34.81
200m: 2:12.22 34.93 400m: 4:32.64 34.93 600m: 6:55.22 35.49 800m: 9:14.61 33.58

13. SMAELE ESPINO, Nicolas De 00 Cn.Fainagua C. Telde 9:16.31 -- 6,00
50m: 30.16 30.16 250m: 2:46.55 34.65 450m: 5:08.20 35.40 650m: 7:31.07 35.37
100m: 1:03.32 33.16 300m: 3:21.86 35.31 500m: 5:44.14 35.94 700m: 8:06.99 35.92
150m: 1:37.43 34.11 350m: 3:57.13 35.27 550m: 6:19.96 35.82 750m: 8:42.10 35.11
200m: 2:11.90 34.47 400m: 4:32.80 35.67 600m: 6:55.70 35.74 800m: 9:16.31 34.21

14. CRUZ ARTILES, Antonio 02 Cn.Salinas Sta.Lucia 9:23.96 11,00 5,00
50m: 3094 3094  250m: 2:51.77 3570 450m: 5:15.75  36.19  650m: 7:39.14  34.87
100m: 1:05.28  34.34  300m: 3:27.80  36.03 500m: 5:5222 36.47 700m: 8:14.86 3572
150m: 1:40.34 3506  350m: 4:03.62 3582 550m: 6:28.29  36.07 750m: 8:49.41 3455
200m: 2:16.07 3573  400m: 4:39.56 3594  600m: 7:04.27 3598  800m: 9:23.96  34.55

15. ROMERO ORTIZ, Joaquin 03 C.N. Metropole 9:24.67 11,00 - -
50m: 30.31 30.31 250m: 2:51.43 35.37 450m: 5:14.05 35.64 650m: 7:37.94 35.63
100m: 1:04.77  34.46  300m: 3:27.15 3572 500m: 5:50.06 36.01 700m: 8:14.53  36.59
150m: 1:40.38 3561  350m: 4:02.39 3524 550m: 6:26.01 3595 750m: 8:50.17  35.64
200m: 2:16.06  35.68  400m: 4:38.41  36.02 600m: 7:02.31  36.30 800m: 9:24.67  34.50

16. GIL MOLINA, Yoveri Miguel 04 C.N. Las Palmas 9:29.06 10,00 - -
50m: 30.95 30.95 250m: 2:50.32 35.80 450m: 5:14.85 36.37 650m: 7:41.33 36.76
100m: 1:05.20 34.25 300m: 3:26.14 35.82 500m: 5:51.29 36.44 700m: 8:17.95 36.62
150m: 1:39.68 34.48 350m: 4:02.29 36.15 550m: 6:27.77 36.48 750m: 8:53.54 35.59
200m: 2:14.52 34.84 400m: 4:38.48 36.19 600m: 7:04.57 36.80 800m: 9:29.06 35.52

17. BINI, Federico 02 C.D.N. Nadamas Las Marinas 9:35.61 10,00 -
50m: 29.53 29.53 250m: 2:49.58 35.68 450m: 5:15.43 36.75 650m: 7:43.75 37.49
100m: 1:02.94 33.41 300m: 3:25.41 35.83 500m: 5:52.22 36.79 700m: 8:21.32 37.57
150m: 1:38.00 35.06 350m: 4:02.38 36.97 550m: 6:29.27 37.05 750m: 8:58.70 37.38
200m: 2:13.90 35.90 400m: 4:38.68 36.30 600m: 7:06.26 36.99 800m: 9:35.61 36.91

18. LUIS ALVAREZ, Oscar 02 A.D. Santa Cruz 9:36.07 9,00 -
50m: 30.54 30.54 250m: 2:53.28 36.13 450m: 5:20.11 36.65 650m: 7:48.04 36.67
100m: 1:05.27 34.73 300m: 3:30.07 36.79 500m: 5:57.61 37.50 700m: 8:25.50 37.46
150m: 1:41.04 35.77 350m: 4:06.45 36.38 550m: 6:34.34 36.73 750m:  9:00.96 35.46
200m: 2:17.15 36.11 400m: 4:43.46 37.01 600m: 7:11.37 37.03 800m: 9:36.07 35.11

19. GARCIA FLORES, Jeronimo 02 Cn.Fainagua C. Telde 9:37.45 8,00 -
50m:  31.67 31.67  250m: 2:5450 36.56 450m: 5:22.22  36.36 650m: 7:49.61  36.94
100m: 1:06.18 3451  300m: 3:30.97 36.47 500m: 55880 3658 700m: 8:26.59  36.98
150m: 1:42.20  36.02  350m: 4:08.51  37.54 550m: 6:35.60 36.80 750m: 9:03.05  36.46
200m: 2:17.94 3574  400m: 4:4586  37.35 600m: 7:12.67 37.07 800m: 9:37.45  34.40

20. MARTIN MONZON, Aaron 03 C.N. Las Palmas 9:37.93 9,00 - -
50m: 30.38 30.38 250m: 2:50.30 35.99 450m: 5:17.84 37.13 650m: 7:47.95 37.33
100m: 1:03.85 33.47 300m: 3:26.67 36.37 500m: 5:55.28 37.44 700m: 8:25.62 37.67
150m: 1:38.85 35.00 350m: 4:03.48 36.81 550m: 6:32.94 37.66 750m: 9:02.37 36.75
200m: 2:14.31 35.46 400m: 4:40.71 37.23 600m: 7:10.62 37.68 800m: 9:37.93 35.56

21. SANTANA REYES, Carmelo 03 Cn.Fainagua C. Telde 9:38.86 8,00 - -
50m:  31.33 31.33  250m: 2:55.42  36.87 450m: 522,73 36,73 650m: 7:50.22  36.63
100m: 1:06.41 3508  300m: 3:32.33 36.91 500m: 5:59.72 3699 700m: 8:27.35  37.13
150m: 1:42.10  35.69  350m: 4:09.11  36.78 550m: 6:36.54  36.82  750m: 9:03.55  36.20
200m: 2:18.55  36.45  400m: 4:46.00 36.89  600m: 7:13.59 37.05 800m: 9:38.86  35.31

22. BARROSO MARATINOS, Fernando G. 04 C.N. Los Cristianos 9:40.45 7,00 - -
50m: 30.69 30.69  250m: 2:54.29 36.60 450m: 5:23.21  37.18 650m: 7:51.27 36.23
100m: 1:05.51  34.82  300m: 3:31.60 37.31 500m: 6:00.50 37.29 700m: 8:28.50  37.23
150m: 1:41.25 35.74  350m: 4:08.55 36.95 550m: 6:38.06 37.56 750m: 9:04.92  36.42
200m: 2:17.69 36.44 400m: 4:46.03 37.48 600m: 7:15.04 36.98 800m: 9:40.45 35.53

23. RIVERO MEDINA, Ivan 04 C.N. Las Palmas 9:43.89 - - -
50m:  33.03 3303 250m: 2:59.31 37.10 450m: 522806 37.55 650m: 7:56.02  36.85
100m: 1:08.94 3591  300m: 3:36.37  37.06 500m: 6:05.10 37.04 700m: 8:32.89  36.87
150m: 1:45.44 3650  350m: 4:13.63  37.26 550m: 6:42.12 37.02  750m: 9:09.09  36.20
200m: 2:22.21  36.77  400m: 4:50.51  36.88  600m: 7:19.17  37.05 800m: 9:43.89  34.80
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24. CASTANEDA QUINTERO, Pablo 04 C.N. Martianez 9:50.84 6,00 - -
50m: 30.39 30.39  250m: 2:56.31  37.32  450m: 5:27.66 38.37 650m: 7:59.75  38.28
100m: 1:05.23  34.84  300m: 3:34.08 37.77 500m: 6:05.05 37.39 700m: 8:38.13  38.38
150m: 1:41.79  36.56  350m: 4:11.30 37.22  550m: 6:42.34  37.29  750m: 9:14.79  36.66
200m: 2:18.99  37.20  400m: 4:49.29  37.99 600m: 7:21.47  39.13  800m: 9:50.84  36.05
25. RIVERO MEDINA, Angel 02 C.N. Las Palmas 9:56.63 - - -
50m: 31.14 31.14 250m: 2:56.62 37.17 450m: 5:28.76 38.48 650m: 8:02.80 39.07
100m: 1:05.81  34.67 300m: 3:34.37 37.75 500m: 6:06.43 37.67 700m: 8:41.21  38.41
150m: 1:41.89  36.08  350m: 4:12.19  37.82  550m: 6:44.97 3854  750m: 9:18.72  37.51
200m: 2:19.45  37.56  400m: 4:50.28  38.09 600m: 7:23.73 3876 800m: 9:56.63  37.91
26. BATISTA GOMEZ, Diego 04 C.N.Las Palmas 10:02.29 - - -
50m:  31.97 31.97 250m: 3:00.74  37.84 450m: 5:34.20 3845 650m: 8:08.13  38.10
100m: 1:07.87 3590  300m: 3:38.46  37.72 500m: 6:12.75 38,55 700m: 8:46.98  38.85
150m: 1:45.66  37.79  350m: 4:17.18 3872 550m: 6:51.29 38,54  750m: 9:25.01  38.03
200m: 2:22.90 37.24  400m: 4:55.75 3857 600m: 7:30.03 3874  800m: 10:02.29  37.28
DNS ANTELA CASTELO, Pablo 00 C.N. Metropole - - -
Baja enf. RODRIGUEZ GARCIA, Raul 03 C.N. Metropole - - -
Baja enf. JOO SOSA, Adrian 03 Cn.Salinas Sta.Lucia - - -
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